
(March 7, 2023) Exhibit # 
 

DRAFT RESOLUTION TO AWARD 

2023 UTILTIY & STREET RECONSTRUCTION CONTRACT #8-23 

 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 

 
WHEREAS, the following sealed bids were received for the 2023 Utility & Street Reconstruction 

Project Contract; and,  

 
 

Contractor  Base Bid – 

Main St. 

Ext. Part 1 

– Sanitary 

Sewer 

Base Bid – 

Main St. Ext. 

Part 1 – 

Watermain 

Base Bid – 

Main St. Ext. 

Part 1 – 

Misc. Items 

Base Bid – 

Main St. Part 

2 – Sanitary 

Sewer 

Base Bid – 

Main St. 

Part 2 – 

Misc. Items 

All Base Bids 

Total 

Forest 

Landscaping & 

Construction, 

Inc., Lake 

Mills, WI 

$127,950.00 $113,350.00 $67,560.00 $149,020.00 $101,200.00 $559,080.00 

Rock Road 

Companies, Inc. 

$229,125.13 $148,394.85 $53,679.05 $141,915.00 $123,470.17 $696,584.20 

Dorner, Inc.  $284,895.00 $122,215.00 $39,365.00 $202,743.00 $62,540.00 $711,758.00 

Woleske 

Construction 

Co., Inc., 

Madison, WI 

$249,323.00 $156,600.00 $51,860.00 $203,900.00 $82,620.00 $744,303.00 

MJ 

Construction, 

Inc. 

$288,475.00 $167,000.00 $62,490.00 $246,705.00 $72,000.00 $836,670.00 

Fischer 

Excavating, Inc. 

$250,220.00 $183,485.00 $72,800.00 $358,280.00 $83,930.00 $948,715.00 

Mid City 

Corporation 

$503,250.00 $282,000.00 $41,200.00 $285,100.00 $59,775.00 $1,171,325.00 

 

WHEREAS, Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc., was the lowest responsive & responsible 

bidder and accepting the bid received from Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc. appears to be in 

the best interest of the City of Watertown,  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN: that the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to enter 

into an agreement for the 2023 Utility and Street Reconstruction Project Contract with Forest 

Landscaping & Construction, Inc., Lake Mills, Wisconsin for $559,080.00. Said money is to be taken 

out of: ARPA Sanitary Sewer account #24-58-11-75, ARPA Watermain account #24-58-11-77; Water 

Utility funding account #03-99-99-99; and Wastewater funding account #02-97-30-11. 

 



(March 7, 2023) Exhibit # 
 

 

DATE:     YES  NO                 

DAVIS                     ADOPTED _March 7, 2023___________________ 

LAMPE                          

RUETTEN                    _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ                                                  CITY CLERK       

LICHT                                       

SMITH                   APPROVED _March 7, 2023___________________ 

SCHMID                                       

WETZEL                  ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN                                                                 MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


